Councilmember Quick introduced Ordinance No. 1264 entitled; AN ORDINANCE 
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS 
OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA, IN ONE OR MORE SERIES, IN THE 
AGGREGATE STATED PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT MILLION 
FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,500,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
REFUNDING ALL OR A PORTION OF (A) $2,800,000 OUTSTANDING PRINCIPAL 
AMOUNT OF GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2011 A, 
DATED JUNE 29, 2011; (B) $4,900,000 OUTSTANDING PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS (OFF-STREET PARKING PROJECT),